

No. 01-1209

In the Supreme Court of the United States

THE BOEING COMPANY AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES,
Petitioners,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONERS

JOEL V. WILLIAMSON	KENNETH S. GELLER
WAYNE S. KAPLAN	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
ROGER J. JONES	CHARLES ROTHFELD
PATRICIA ANNE YURCHAK	DAVID M. GOSSETT
MARJORIE M. MARGOLIES	<i>Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw</i>
<i>Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw</i>	<i>1909 K Street, NW</i>
<i>190 South LaSalle Street</i>	<i>Washington, DC 20006</i>
<i>Chicago, Illinois 60603</i>	<i>(202) 263-3000</i>
<i>(312) 782-0600</i>	
	ALAN I. HOROWITZ
JOHN B. MAGEE	JEAN A. PAWLOW
F. SCOTT FARMER	<i>Miller & Chevalier,</i>
<i>McKee Nelson LLP</i>	<i>Chartered</i>
<i>1919 M Street, NW</i>	<i>655 Fifteenth Street, NW</i>
<i>Washington, DC 20036</i>	<i>Washington, DC 20005</i>
<i>(202) 775-1880</i>	<i>(202) 626-5800</i>

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
A. Costs That Are Directly Related To Particular In- come Must Be Allocated Exclusively To That In- come	2
B. Taxpayer Choices As To Grouping Govern The Allocation And Apportionment Of Expenses	13
C. The Secretary's Current View Is Not Entitled To Deference.....	18
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Braunstein v. Comm’r</i> , 374 U.S. 65 (1963)	2
<i>Busic v. United States</i> , 446 U.S. 398 (1980).....	18, 19
<i>Leary v. United States</i> , 395 U.S. 6 (1969)	10
<i>St. Jude Med., Inc. v. Comm’r</i> , 34 F.3d 1394 (8th Cir. 1994)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Larionoff</i> , 431 U.S. 864 (1977).....	18
<i>United States v. Vogel Fertilizer Co.</i> , 455 U.S. 16 (1982)	18
Statutes and Regulations	
IRC § 174	6, 7, 12
IRC § 861	<i>passim</i>
IRC § 863	18
IRC § 927	15
IRC § 993	5
IRC § 994	2
IRC § 7805	18
Consolidated Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1985, Pub. L. No. 99-272, 100 Stat. 82.....	12
Deficit Reduction Act of 1984, Pub. L. No. 98-369, 98 Stat. 494.....	12
Economic Recovery Tax Act of 1981, Pub. L. No. 97-34, 95 Stat. 249	12
Extraterritorial Income Exclusion Act of 2000, Pub. L. No. 106-519, 114 Stat. 2423	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued

	Page(s)
Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1989, Pub. L. No. 101-239, 103 Stat. 2106	12
Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1990, Pub. L. No. 101-508, 104 Stat. 1388	12
Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1993, Pub. L. No. 103-66, 107 Stat. 312	12
Tax Extension Act of 1991, Pub. L. No. 102-227, 105 Stat. 1686.....	12
Tax Reform Act of 1986, Pub. L. No. 99-514, 100 Stat. 2085.....	12
Technical and Miscellaneous Revenue Act of 1988, Pub. L. No. 100-647, 102 Stat. 3342.....	12
Treas. Reg. § 1.162-20	7
Treas. Reg. § 1.174-1	7
Treas. Reg. § 1.174-2	7
Treas. Reg. § 1.174-3	7
Treas. Reg. § 1.174-4	7
Treas. Reg. § 1.861-8	<i>passim</i>
Treas. Reg. § 1.925(a)-1T	14
Treas. Reg. § 1.994-1	11, 14, 15
Miscellaneous	
H.R. CONF. REP. NO. 98-861 (1984).....	12
H.R. REP. NO. 92-533 (1971).....	2
H.R. REP. NO. 99-426 (1986).....	13
S. REP. NO. 92-437 (1971).....	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued

	Page(s)
STAFF OF THE JOINT COMM. ON TAXATION, 99TH CONG., 2D SESS., GENERAL EXPLANATION OF THE TAX REFORM ACT OF 1986, at 960 (May 4, 1987).....	13
STAFF OF SENATE COMM. ON FINANCE, 98TH CONG., 2D SESS., DEFICIT REDUCTION ACT OF 1984: EXPLANATION OF PROVISIONS APPROVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON MARCH 21, 1984, at 636 (Comm. Print 1984))	10
T.D. 7364, 1975-2 C.B. 315	5
